

Co	onfiden	tiality	/ Requested:
	Yes	N	lo

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1128598

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15				
Name:			Spot Description:				
Address 1:			Sec	TwpS. R	East West		
Address 2:			F6	eet from North /	South Line of Section		
City:	State: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East /	West Line of Section		
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from I	Nearest Outside Section C	Corner:		
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW			
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long: _			
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84			
Purchaser:			County:				
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	W	/ell #:		
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:				
	_		Producing Formation:				
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:	:		
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total C	Depth:		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet		
☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Co	ore, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes	No		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well I			If yes, show depth set:		Feet		
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, c	cement circulated from:			
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.		
Original Comp. Date:							
Deepening Re-perf	•	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan			
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G		(Data must be collected from the				
Commingled	Pormit #:		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume	e: bbls		
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used: _				
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	hauled offsite			
☐ ENHR			· ·				
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:				
_ _			Lease Name:	License #:_			
Spud Date or Date R	eached TD	Completion Date or	QuarterSec	TwpS. R	East _ West		
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:			

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY										
Confidentiality Requested										
Date:										
Confidential Release Date:										
☐ Wireline Log Received										
Geologist Report Received										
UIC Distribution										
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:										

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whe	ther shut-in pre chart(s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, b d.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid recov
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	alled to kcc-well-	logs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Y	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Y	es No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run			es No						
List All E. Logs Run:									
				RECORD	Ne				
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives					
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Dottom								
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
1 lug 0 li 20 lio									
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well	?			Yes	No (If No, s	skip questions 2 a	nd 3)
Does the volume of the t			-		-			skip question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment informatio	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, i	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Recor	rd Depth
						(* *			200
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t·	Liner Run:			
		0017111				[Yes N	o	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	. 00145/	TION:		DDOD! ICT!	
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF Perf.			mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	GRIFFIN C 1
Doc ID	1128598

All Electric Logs Run

MICROLOG
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	GRIFFIN C 1
Doc ID	1128598

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4129	
TORONTO	4148	
LANSING	4220	
KANSAS CITY	4633	
MARMATON	4781	
CHEROKEE	4911	
ATOKA	5127	
MORROW	5180	
CHESTER	5311	
ST. GENEVIEVE	5441	
ST. LOUIS	5554	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03670 A

Phone 620-624-2277

	- PROES	la yna et i	ING & WIRELINE								DATE	TICKET NO	Sa ana,	AND COLORS	
DATE OF 11- 29-17 DISTRICT 1717						NEW WELL PROD □INJ □ WDW □ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:									
CUSTOMER OXY USA						LE	ASE	Gri	FFin	C	#	1	WELL NO.	in he	
ADDRESS									1	STATE	115	nan barb	1 a' 1 1 1991		
CITY STATE					SE	RVI	CE CR	EW /	mael O	hace , El	blic	, June . Se	attro		
AUTHORIZED B	BY 30	- 7	Bett								2 85/8 =		abeing (es. not	an ecurate estant qui li su estan Apie	
EQUIPMENT		HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	3675	EQL	_	ENT	-	HRS	TRUCK CALL		BAT	E AM TIE	NE.
10020	organisas	4	190-20	C	2	707	> /	10000	or and	8	ARRIVED AT		8-10		5
19920	23.33	8	19827 -	8	3	754	17	- Andried	00-1-30	8	START OPER	RATION 17 -	29-12		
70897	e.	8		His day	lo gr	daim	il la	ora III.		d 53	FINISH OPER	RATION 11-2	9-12	AM-330	
19570	-	1 2	TO BE SEED OF THE	Au Br	CHTAI		WV TO	11/1	Electric Control of the Control of t	10 1861 10 14 1785	RELEASED	11-29		AM-400)
			- FIA 190	r yma-H		THIT '		19.1		301.83	MILES FROM	A STATION TO	WELL	- 45	P DHE
become a part of the		et without	of and only those terms and co the written consent of an offic	er of Bas	ic Ener	rgy Se	ervices			S	SIGNED: (WELL OWNE	ER, OPERATOR,	CONT	RACTOR OR AG	GENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	r Black		ATERIAL, EQUIPMENT A	ND SEF	RVICE	S US	ED		2 1 41	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC		\$ AMOUN	0 90
CL101	-	Con BI			San	9	-4 8		>	5/6	340	13	02		_
CL 110			s Cart			B			-	511	245		41	2795	-
CC107		oFlok	hloride	2		0			5	16	1472	2	74	7052	28
CC130	6-3		Milen His Miles - suncrite			-	1	i	á	16	64	in	59	1120	00
CF 253	-	de sh	R					15	Ĭ	CK	1	1 /		266	00
CF 1453	_		lost Volac	_		16	0-	6	N.	EA	1	What said only	o de la companion	196	00
CF 4405	-	tralize	4.1	3	39 1	218	202		100	EA	15	10	150	1522	50
CF105		ber 1		2	C_{a}	w		6	5	Ex	/	ports of the Land	40.0	157	50
CF4109 CF 4556		7 Coll						5	P	CA	1 10 10 10 10 10	UNITED TO BEEN		70	00
E101		+ 130.			E	2		3	8	CA mi	136	LI	00	735	00
CEZ40			goigment Milage Mira Charge		7	W	_	Ć		5K	135	-1	98	573	30
E113	Bul		liver Chase	la la	8	0	70	-		tan	1240	1	12	1388	30
CE 202	Der		harse		ğ	3		T	ន	4hrs		-	10	The second secon	00
CE 504	Plu		tainer Charle	42	- 3				ON ON	106		. 19	180	175	00
E100			lilege	9	Ř	ircle	W	5.8	2	mi	45	2	98	134	10
5003	Sen	ice 50	genisu		RTED	0	02		D020	EA	1	9 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	dia uma	122	50
T105	Car	+ DAT	A Acquisty Man	HW		3	W	70 OIL		CR	1	TO GATTULI		385	00
CH	IEMICAL	/ ACID DA	TA:								. 4	SUB T	OTAL	17515	46
- 5 od para usa a	5/8	MUEKO M	as congression to a congression of the congression			SE	RVIC	E &	EQUIF	MENT	%TAX	X ON \$	J man	niac In other s	no le loc
Torra yas to tosa	n bers		VENTON PLANS DOS. 1			MA	TER	IALS		emiliji il	%TA	X ON \$	ade early	In a line of the last	e yns :
2 10 10 10 mile	THE SERVICE		disch									T	OTAL	wayned to	alies Fi
														to the same	1

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE SIMPLE MANUEL

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR ONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



Cement Report

	Libera	i, Kansas		Long No.							
0x4 (15A				Lease No. Date 11-29-12							
Lease Gr	iffin	10.11		Well # /	3610						
Casing 8	18	Depth 18	06	County Ha	skell	Si	State 165				
Job Type -	242 50	1 Face	Formation			Legal Description	11-28-3	3			
		Pipe D	ata		1	Perforating	Data	Cement Data			
Casing size	8 1/8 2	14#	Tubing Size			Shots/F	t	Lead 340sk A-Con			
Depth 18/	0		Depth 53, 44'		From	To)	2.4543-5K			
Volume // 2	26/5		Volume		From	To		14.0 Golsk 12.1#			
Max Press	800		Max Press		From	To		Tail in 245 C/955 C			
Well Connec	ction 85/8		Annulus Vol.		From	To		1,34543-5K			
Plug Depth	1866		Packer Depth		From	To)	6.336cl-51 14.8#			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log	J			
2100						Am	ve On La	cation			
2100						Sofely	Meety-	- Nig Up			
2100						Rig	Remy Ca				
1220						Circ	ulate w/	RIS			
1750						Hoole	Un 10	BES			
100	2000	3) *	1.0	1.0	14.1	Pres	sure Tes	1			
110	400		145	5.5		Rum Lead out @ 12.14					
140	300		58	5.5		Pinn Tail cont @ 14,84					
155						Drag	of Play-Ulash Up				
200	600		102	5.0		D.	DISPlace				
225	100		10	2.0		510	w Pain				
230	1500		13	15		Land Pla	15- Flows	Held			
300	1500					1851	Casing-01	<u> </u>			
400						505 Com	plete				
Service Unit	1770		70897-19570 Eddie	33021-	37547	19827-195	66				
Driver Name	es I.C	1442	Eddie	Joan	2	Satzo					

Col Wiley
Customer Representative

Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.



FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03672 A

enti			SERVICES Pho	one 620-6	624-2277			DATE	TICKET NO	All sains at an a factor and a	
DATE OF 12	-3-12	С	DISTRICT /7/7	per la reco		NEW 😕 O	LD	PROD INJ	□ WDW □ CU	STOMER DER NO.:	
CUSTOMER OXY USA						LEASE Griffin "C" #/ WELL NO.					
ADDRESS						COUNTY Haskell STATE KS					
CITY	latego politica	The second	STATE			SERVICE CRE		Chara E	die, Calib	Ference, for all them.	
AUTHORIZED E	BY Jen	15	eith	AUT THE SH	n to gar teace marker is ai	JOB TYPE: 2		5/2 L		d concern spermores u	
EQUIPMEN ⁻	т# Н	RS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	IIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	DATE	AM TIME	
19820	12)	7,0007	10	3300	2 /	10	ARRIVED AT	to a contract the latest of the contract of the contract of		
11820	10 70897 10		3754		1	START OPERATION 173-12 AM 900					
inaudised in magain a contribrance	sano la wo	orte je	17770	THE PLANE	3/37			FINISH OPER	AM-1236		
TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC	TO A SULAC	XI-BI	CHINA NEW JONES OF STREET			7720 True 1150	O PERSON	RELEASED	12-3-12	AM - (O)	
Electronic Color Particle Color				5 1 7 14 31	100 347	A PREMIER	DOWARI.	MILES FROM	STATION TO WELL	35	
products, and/or su	d is authorize	d to e	TRACT CONDITIONS: (This execute this contract as an a of and only those terms and the written consent of an of an artificial terms and the written consent of an of an artificial terms.)	agent of the conditions a fficer of Bas	customer. As appearing on sic Energy Se	s such, the undersi the front and back rvices LP.	gned agr of this do	ees and acknowle cument. No additi	edges that this contract fo	nd/or conditions shall	
CL 104	50-50	01	OZATION/DEPT.L	IBEC	AO D	02□NON D02	511	360	7 70	2772 00	
CC 113			ASE/WELL/FAC GE	. 61 4 1	7	A MITEGRANIS	16	1515	53	802 95	
CC111	Salt	MA	XIMO/WSM#		accordinate of		16	22/3	35	774 55	
CC103	C-15		SK DID2		ELEN	MENT3023	16	182	8 75	1592 50	
CC105	C-41P	PR	OJECT # 1/62/8	3_c	APEX / OF	PEX - Circle or	196	76	2 80	212 80	
10500	Gilson	32	O / BPA	-11		SUPPORTED	16	1800	47	846 00	
15751	Buch	4p	LATED NAME SECTION	- / Inn	U		SA	1	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	175 00	

CCIII	Salt MAXIMO/WSM#	16	22/3	35	774	55
CC103	C-15 TASK DID2 ELEMENT30	23 16	182	8 75	1592	
CC105	C-41P PROJECT # 1/62/83 CAPEX / OPEX - Cir	cle one/6	76	2 80	212	80
CCTOI	Gilsoni 20 BPA UNSUPPOR	TED 0/6	1800	47	846	00
CF 251	Guide PRINTED NAME ZELLY TIAN	EA	1	office the second control of the second cont	175	00
CF 1451	Inser & Floot Valor light	CA	/ 290 790	ot same of the	150	50
CF103	Nulsber Plus	CA)	NAME OF THE PARTY	73	50
CF 4105	Ston Coller	CA	1	or and all the confidence of	58	80
CF 4452	Centralizer	EA	75	5250	1312	50
CC155	Sugar FlushII	gol	500	107	535	00
E101	Heavy Egungment Milege	mi	70	490	343	00
CEZ40	Blendin & Miry Chine	5K	360	98	352	80
E113	Bulk Reliven Chuse	tm	530	12	593	88
CE 206	Depth Charge	4105	1	100 100 100 100 100	2016	00
CE 504	Phy Centainer Charle	305	1		175	00
£100	Picken Milage	mi	35	2 98	104	30
5003	Service Sugarisor	EA	128 10 01 019	ATTENDED TO THE CHARMS	122	50
Ch	HEMICAL / ACID DATA:			SUB TOTAL	13398	
	SERVICE & E	EQUIPMENT	%TA	X ON \$	and and and par	The same
2 562 1 701 2 235	MATERIALS	MOST I STREET R	%TA	X ON \$	A MAGE SHEET	n yra
	meet analytical and the second of the second	1.1		TOTAL	The state of the	1
AND THE RESERVE OF TH				The second second second		

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE SIME! CHANCE
,

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 1717 03672

03672	
\$ AMOUNT	
385	(
Profession Profes	and a
	-



Cement Report

Customer Oxy USA				Lease No.			Date	1/->-//			
Lease Griffin "C"				Well # / Service			Service Receipt	ce Receip 36 72			
Casing 51/2 L. 5 Depth 5777				County Haskell State			State 165	EKS			
Job Type 2	42		Formation	Legal Description							
		Pipe D	ata	Perforating Da			g Data	Cemer	nt Data		
Casing size	5/2		Tubing Size	Shots/Ft			Lead				
Depth 5777			Depth	From To							
Volume 133			Volume	From		То					
Max Press 7.500			Max Press		From		То	Tail in	Tail in 3605/2 1.58 FH7-5/2 50-50		
Well Connec	ction 5/2		Annulus Vol.	From		1					
Plug Depth	5730		Packer Depth		From		То	1.566d	7.366d-51C 13.5#		
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service L	.og			
430			-			7	from On	Lucara			
445						Sire	G Mecky	-N-5Up			
500						1-5	Rummy -	Asm			
930						Circ	alde y	arg			
1025	The state of the s	1		to the control of	-	Hoole	on 10	1385			
1030	3000		11	.1	Pressure Test						
1045	500		5	4.0	Permy Water Spacer						
1050	400		17	4.0	Penn Sura Flush						
1055	300		10	4.0	Pumo Water Spacer						
1100	200		96	5.5	Poms cmt@ 13.5#						
1125					Drag Plux - Wash UP						
1130	1000		123	4,5	Displace						
1150	1200		10	7.0	Slown Down						
1155	1700		,/	11	Land Plus- Flood Held						
1200	2500				Test Casing - OK						
1300					Tobcamlere						
					Thanks For Using BASIC Frey Sources						
								8.7.,			
Service Uni	ts 198	220	19870-70997								
Driver Nam	es I.	noz	Codie	Calib	,						

Taylor Printing, Inc.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

March 27, 2013

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-081-22005-00-00 GRIFFIN C 1 NW/4 Sec.11-28S-33W Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT